702 N. Beaver St.

FLAGSTAFF LAW GROUP
FLAGSTAFF, ARIZONA 86001

(928) 233-6800

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

FLAGSTAFF LAW GROUP

Rose Winkeler

State Bar No. 025023

702 N. Beaver St.

Flagstaff, Arizona 86001

Telephone: (928) 233-6800

Email: rose@flaglawgroup.com

Attorney for Coconino County Defendants

FILED
DONNA McQUALITY
CLERK., SUPERIOR COURT
09/27/2024 11:18AM
BY: MARREDONDO
DEPUTY

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF YAVAPAI

STRONG COMMUNITIES
FOUNDATION OF ARIZONA
INCORPORATED, ERIC LOVELIS,
WILLIAM JOSEPH APPLETON, and
LAURA HARRISON;

Plaintiffs,
V.

YAVAPAI COUNTY; CRAIG L.
BROWN, JAMES GREGORY, DONNA
G. MICHAELS, MARY MALLORY, and
HARR B. OBERG; in their respective
official capacitics as members of the
Yavapai County Board of Supervisors;
MICHELLE M. BURCHILL, in her
official capacity as Yavapai County
Recorder; MARICOPA COUNTY; BILL
GATES, STEVE GALLARDO,
THOMAS GALVIN, CLINT HICKMAN,
and JACK SELLERS, in their respective
official capacities as members of the
Maricopa County Board of Supervisors;
STEPHEN RICHER, in his official
capacity as Maricopa County Recorder;
COCONINO COUNTY; JERONIMO
VASQUEZ, PATRICE HORSTMAN;
ADAM HESS; JUDY BEGAY, and

Case No. S1300CV202400175

STIPULATION FOR DISMISSAL
WITHOUT PREJUDICE AS TO
COCONINO COUNTY
DEFENDANTS




702 N. Beaver St.

FLAGSTAFF LAW GROUP
FLAGSTAFF, ARIZONA 86001

(928) 233-6800

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

LENA FOWLER, in their respective
capacities as members of the Coconino
County Board of Supervisors; and PATTY
HANSEN, in her official capacity as
Coconino County Recorder;

Defendants.

Plaintiffs and Coconino County Defendants, by and through undersigned counsel,

hereby stipulate and agree to dismiss without prejudice Plaintiffs’ claims against

Coconino County Defendants, with each party bearing their own costs and attorneys’ fees

in the above-captioned matter.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 27" day of September, 2024.

ORIGINAL of the foregoing
electronically filed this 27
day of September, 2024, with:

Clerk of the Court
Yavapai County Superior Court

FLAGSTAFF LAW GROUP

/s/Rose Winkeler
Rose Winkeler

Attorney for Coconino County
Defendants

/s/James K. Rogers (with permission)
James K. Rogers

Jennifer J. Wright

Attorneys for Plaintiffs




702 N. Beaver St.

FLAGSTAFF LAW GROUP
FLAGSTAFF, ARIZONA 86001

(928) 233-6800

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

COPY of the foregoing
electronically delivered this
27™ day of September, 2024, to:

Honorable Tina R. Ainley
Division 3

Yavapai County Superior Court
120 S. Cortez Street

Prescott, AZ 86303
dapaul@courts.az.gov

Thomas M. Stoxen

Michael J. Gordon

Yavapai County Attorney’s Office

255 E. Gurley Street

Prescott, AZ 86301
thomas.stoxen@yavapaiaz.gov
michael.gordon(@yavapaiaz.gov
Attorneys for Yavapai County Defendants

D. Andrew Gaona

Austin C. Yost

Coppersmith Brockelman PLC

2800 North Central Avenue, Suite 1900

Phoenix, Arizona 85004

agaona(@cblawyers.com

ayost(@cblawyers.com

Attorneys for Intervenor-Defendants

Arizona Alliance jor Retired Americans and Voto Latino

Lalitha D. Madduri

Daniel J. Cohen

Elena Rodriguez Armenta

Elias Law Group LLP

250 Massachusetts Ave. Suite 400
Washington D.C. 20001
Imadduri@elias.law
dcohen(@elias.law
erodriguezarmenta(@elias.law
Attorneys for Intervenor-Defendants
Arizona Alliance for Retired Americans and Voto Latino

/s/Rose Winkeler



mailto:dapaul@courts.az.gov
mailto:thomas.stoxen@yavapaiaz.gov
mailto:michael.gordon@yavapaiaz.gov
mailto:agaona@cblawyers.com
mailto:ayost@cblawyers.com
mailto:lmadduri@elias.law
mailto:dcohen@elias.law
mailto:erodriguezarmenta@elias.law



