FILED DONNA McOUALITY CLERK, SUPERIOR COURT 09/27/2024 11:18AM BY: MARREDONDO DEPUTY

## FLAGSTAFF LAW GROUP

## FLAGSTAFF LAW GROUP

Rose Winkeler

5

6

7

8

11

12

- State Bar No. 025023 702 N. Beaver St.
- 3 Flagstaff, Arizona 86001 Telephone: (928) 233-6800
- 4 | Email: rose@flaglawgroup.com

Attorney for Coconino County Defendants

## IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF YAVAPAI

STRONG COMMUNITIES FOUNDATION OF ARIZONA 9 INCORPORATED, ERIC LOVELIS, WILLIAM JOSEPH APPLETON, and 10 LAURA HARRISON;

Case No. S1300CV202400175

## Plaintiffs, $\mathbf{v}$ .

13 YAVAPAI COUNTY; CRAIG L. BROWN, JAMES GREGORY, DONNA 14

G. MICHAELS, MARY MALLORY, and HARR B. OBERG, in their respective

15 official capacities as members of the Yavapai County Board of Supervisors;

MICHELLE M. BURCHILL, in her 16 official capacity as Yavapai County

Recorder; MARICOPA COUNTY; BILL 17 GATES, STEVE GALLARDO,

THOMAS GALVIN, CLINT HICKMAN. 18 and JACK SELLERS, in their respective

official capacities as members of the 19 Maricopa County Board of Supervisors;

20 STEPHEN RICHER, in his official capacity as Maricopa County Recorder;

COCONINO COUNTY; JERONIMO 21 VASQUEZ, PATRICE HORSTMAN;

22 ADAM HESS; JUDY BEGAY, and STIPULATION FOR DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE AS TO COCONINO COUNTY **DEFENDANTS** 

23

24

1

1	LENA FOWLER, in their respective capacities as members of the Coconino
2	County Board of Supervisors; and PATTY HANSEN, in her official capacity as
3	Coconino County Recorder;
4	Defendants.
5	
6	Plaintiffs and Coconino County Defendants, by and through undersigned counsel,
7	hereby stipulate and agree to dismiss without prejudice Plaintiffs' claims against
8	Coconino County Defendants, with each party bearing their own costs and attorneys' fees
9	in the above-captioned matter.
10	RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 27 <sup>th</sup> day of September, 2024.
11	FLAGSTAFF LAW GROUP
12	DEME
13	<u>/s/Rose Winkeler</u> Rose Winkeler
14	Attorney for Coconino County  Defendants
15	Dejendanis
16	/s/James K. Rogers (with permission) James K. Rogers
17	Jennifer J. Wright  Attorneys for Plaintiffs
18	
19	ORIGINAL of the foregoing electronically filed this 27 <sup>th</sup>
20	day of September, 2024, with:
21	Clerk of the Court Yavapai County Superior Court
22	
23	

1	COPY of the foregoing
	electronically delivered this
2	27 <sup>th</sup> day of September, 2024, to:
3	Honorable Tina R. Ainley
	Division 3
4	Yavapai County Superior Court
	120 S. Cortez Street
5	Prescott, AZ 86303
	dapaul@courts.az.gov
6	
	Thomas M. Stoxen
7	Michael J. Gordon
	Yavapai County Attorney's Office
8	255 E. Gurley Street
	Prescott, AZ 86301
9	thomas.stoxen@yavapaiaz.gov
1.0	michael.gordon@yavapaiaz.gov
10	Yavapai County Attorney's Office 255 E. Gurley Street Prescott, AZ 86301 thomas.stoxen@yavapaiaz.gov michael.gordon@yavapaiaz.gov Attorneys for Yavapai County Defendants  D. Andrew Gaona Austin C. Yost Coppersmith Brockelman PLC
11	D. Andrew Gaona
	Austin C. Yost
12	Coppersmith Brockelman PLC
	2800 North Central Avenue, Suite 1900
13	Phoenix, Arizona 85004
	agaona@cblawyers.com
14	ayost@cblawyers.com
	Attorneys for Intervenor-Defendants
15	Arizona Alliance for Retired Americans and Voto Latino
16	Lalitha D. Madduri
10	Daniel J. Cohen
17	
1,	Elias Law Group LLP
18	250 Massachusetts Ave. Suite 400
	Washington D.C. 20001
19	lmadduri@elias.law
	dcohen@elias.law
20	erodriguezarmenta@elias.law
	Attorneys for Intervenor-Defendants
21	Arizona Alliance for Retired Americans and Voto Latino
22	/s/Rose Winkeler
23	
۷3	